
 

June 2015 

 

Notice of Revision of Service Fees 

 

Please be informed that with effect from 2 July 2015 (“Effective Date”), Bank of China (Hong Kong) 

Limited (the “Bank”) will revise the service fees listed below. Other service fees remain unchanged. 

 

Banking Services Items New applicable fees / details 

Current Account Temporary Overdraft / 

Overdrawn 

Unauthorized 

overdraft 

RMB RMB120 per cheque and O/D interest 

calculated at CNY prime rate plus 10% or 

overnight CNY HIBOR plus 10% 

(whichever is higher) 

In excess of 

overdraft 

limit 

Outward 

Remittance 

Correspondent Bank 

Charges
 1
 

(Applicable if remitter 

requested to bear 

correspondent bank 

charges) 

JPY To Japan 0.05% of the remittance amount, 

Minimum JPY3,000 per item 

Inward Remittance Proceeds credited to a 

BOCHK account 

Applicable to remittance 

amount equivalent to above 

HKD500.00 

HKD60.00 per item 

EXPRESS 

TRANSFER 

(RTGS / CHATS) 

HKD/USD/EUR/RMB 

funds transfer to other 

banks via Express 

Transfer (RTGS/CHATS) 

Conducted via braches HKD180.00 per item 
2
 

Conducted via electronic 

channels 

HKD55.00 per item
 2

 

HKD/USD/EUR/RMB 

funds transfer from other 

banks via Express 

Transfer (RTGS/CHATS)  

Applicable to transfer 

amount equivalent to above 

HKD500.00 

HKD15.00 per item 

Handling charge for request to amend, cancel, return, or 

enquiry 

HKD150.00 per item 

Should the customers continue to use the above listed service(s) after the Effective Date, they shall 

be considered to agree the above revised fee(s). The Bank may not be able to continue to provide the 

relevant services to the customers who do not accept the revised fee(s). 



 

 

For enquiry, please contact our staff or call our Customer Service Hotline at (852) 3988 2388. 

   

Bank of China (Hong Kong) Limited 

 

 

 

Remarks: 

1: “Correspondent Bank Charges” means collectively the charges imposed by the related correspondent banks, intermediary banks, 

clearing institutions &/or beneficiary bank in processing the remittance, plus extra handling charge of the Bank. If Correspondent 

Bank Charges are requested to be borne by remitter, the Bank is entitled to collect the charges in advance.  The collected amount 

is not refundable. But, if the actual claims exceeded the collected amount, the Bank is entitled to collect the shortfall. Please also 

note that this charge option requires more work and the related banks/institutions generally collect higher amount than if they are 

otherwise borne by beneficiary. 

 

2: If Beneficiary Bank Charges are requested to be borne by remitter, the Bank is entitled to collect the charges plus extra handling 

charges of the Bank in advance. The chargeable amount is determined by the Bank with reference to the collection records of the 

related beneficiary bank without notice, and the collected amount is not refundable.  But, if the actual claims exceeded the 

collected amount, the Bank is entitled to collect the shortfall.  Please also note that this charge option requires more work and the 

Beneficiary Bank generally collect higher amount than if they are otherwise borne by beneficiary. 


